Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

10-10-2001 101869103

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

110734

	T	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Akifumi KAMIJIMA 07/28/01	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment	
		Security Agreement Change of Name	
		Other	
	В.	Execution Date: September 25, 2001	09/964398
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new apples September 25, 2001	ication, the execution date of the application is:
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	nched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>123370</u>)
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	To t	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing information in the foregoing information is the foregoing information in the foregoing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	Jam	Offit Vertistration No. 27,075 Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: September 28, 2001 ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
STEM		SEEVINGO OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Akifumi KAMIJIMA	(5)
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)
		(4)		(8)
		to eac	h of the undersigned, each unders	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid igned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation	on
(10)		(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi	. Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan
		the en invent divisio	tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pa onal, continuation, substitute, and	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the tent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11)	A METHOD FOR FABR	CATING A RESIST PATTERN, A METHOD FO
	Identification such as Title, Case		PATTERNING A THIN	FILM AND A METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 110734	MICRO DEVICE)
				eccuted an application for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on September 25,	2001
	Application			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre	filed es to exec	ute all papers necessary in connec	er 28, 2001 ction with any application and any continuing, divisional or
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam resulting entire in assignation	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the invention of the inversigned in every way possible as the inversigned agree of provisions of the Internat and Each undersigned agree in a provision of a valid Ur and invention of the invention of	es to exection, and an ignee may es to exectional Contest to perform the said that he has sheers, shy grants	ute all papers necessary in conne- y patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in conne- nereof, or any patent or reissue ap- ing evidence and going forward v ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industri orm all affirmative acts which ma s patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Pa Assignee, as Assignee of the enti is not executed, and will not executed and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	ction with any application and any continuing, divisional or less to execute separate assignments in connection with such ction with any interference which may be declared concerning plication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with with such interference. perform any act which may be necessary in connection with all Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or attents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States are interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the cute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam resulting entire in assignation	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreplication or continuation or osignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreor provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreonation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned author gfrom said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and in 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessariation of this document.	es to exection, and an ignee may es to exectional Contest to perform the said that he hands heirs, suby grants y or desira	ute all papers necessary in connecy patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward vute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which mas patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Passignee, as Assignee of the enties not executed, and will not execute uccessors, assigns and legal repretable in order to comply with the results of the enties	etion with any application and any continuing, divisional or lso to execute separate assignments in connection with such etion with any interference which may be declared concerning plication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with rith such interference. perform any act which may be necessary in connection with all Property or similar agreements. by be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or extents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States are interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the ute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this essentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam resulting entire in assignal identified	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreplication or continuation or osignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreor provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreonation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned author gfrom said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and in 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessariation of this document.	es to exection, and an ignee may es to exection of the in obtain es to exectional Connect to perfer ited State orizes and that he hands heirs, suby grants y or desire	ute all papers necessary in conne- y patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in conne- nereof, or any patent or reissue ap- ing evidence and going forward v ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industri orm all affirmative acts which ma- is patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Pi- Assignee, as Assignee of the enti- ies not executed, and will not exec- uccessors, assigns and legal repre- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in able in order to comply with the re- ter undersigned on the date(s) op-	etion with any application and any continuing, divisional or less to execute separate assignments in connection with such etion with any interference which may be declared concerning plication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with with such interference. perform any act which may be necessary in connection with all Property or similar agreements. by be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or extents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States are interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the ute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this essentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further tules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for posite the undersigned name(s).
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam resulting entire in assignal identified	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the invention and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreplication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreor provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreor provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreor provisions of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authors agrant of a valid Ur the state of the interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and 16) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof, executions	es to exection, and an ignee may es to exectional Contest to perform the said of the said that he hands heirs, suby grants y or desirated by the OOL	ute all papers necessary in connecy patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward vute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which mass patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Passignee, as Assignee of the entius not executed, and will not execute cessors, assigns and legal repretable in order to comply with the reference undersigned on the date(s) op	ction with any application and any continuing, divisional or less to execute separate assignments in connection with such ction with any interference which may be declared concerning plication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with with such interference. perform any act which may be necessary in connection with all Property or similar agreements. by be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or attents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States are interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the cute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this esentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further cutes of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for posite the undersigned name(s).
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam resulting entire is assignational identified records	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the invention of the invention and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and if 6) Each undersigned here it is binding on him and if 6) Each undersigned here it is binding on the interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned here it is binding on him and if 6) Each undersigned here it is binding on this document. In witness whereof, executed the second in the interest hereof, executed the interest hereof.	es to exection, and an ignee may es to exect division the in obtain es to exectional Connest to perferited State sorizes and that he hands heirs, suby grants y or desiranted by the OOL	ute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connewereof, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with all affirmative acts which mass patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Picksignee, as Assignee of the enties not executed, and will not executed and legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, which is not executed and with the result of the comply with the result of the complex of	etion with any application and any continuing, divisional or less to execute separate assignments in connection with such etion with any interference which may be declared concerning plication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with with such interference. perform any act which may be necessary in connection with all Property or similar agreements. by be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or attents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States are interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the oute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this essentiatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further cules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for a posite the undersigned name(s). (SEAL)
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam resultin entire i assigni identif record: Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the invention and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned author agrant of a valid Ur nterest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and 16) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessar ation of this document. In witness whereof, execused the second of t	es to exection, and an ignee may es to exect division the in obtain es to exectional Contest of perfect the said that he hands heirs, suby grants y or desiranted by the OOL	ute all papers necessary in connecy patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and wention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which mas patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Parasignee, as Assignee of the enties not executed, and will not executecessors, assigns and legal repretent firm of OLIFF & Berridge, which is not executed to comply with the result of the enties of the	etion with any application and any continuing, divisional or liso to execute separate assignments in connection with such etion with any interference which may be declared concerning plication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with with such interference. perform any act which may be necessary in connection with all Property or similar agreements. by be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or attents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States are interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for posite the undersigned name(s). ARTITOTIL KAMIJIMA (SEAL)
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam resultin entire it assignm identif records Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the invention of the invention and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned author form said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and 16) Each undersigned hereication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof, executed the said application of the said ap	es to execton, and an ignee may es to exectodivision the in obtain es to exectional Connest to perfendited State for its and that he hands heirs, suby grants y or desired that he that he hands heirs, suby grants or desired that he hands heirs, suby grants y or desired that he hands heirs, suby grants y or desired that he hands heirs, suby grants y or desired that he hands heirs, suby grants y or desired that he hands heirs, suby grants y or desired that he hands heirs, suby grants y or desired that he hands he had	ute all papers necessary in connecy patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward vute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which mass patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Packsignee, as Assignee of the enties not executed, and will not execute executed, and will not execute firm of OLIFF & Berridge, which in order to comply with the reference undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	etion with any application and any continuing, divisional or less to execute separate assignments in connection with such etion with any interference which may be declared concerning polication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with with such interference. perform any act which may be necessary in connection with all Property or similar agreements. by be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or extents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States are interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the oute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this exertatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further cules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned name(s). ARTICALL MAMIJIMA (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam resultinentire i assigni identif record: Date Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the invention and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreed plication or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned authors agrant of a valid Uritarian agrant of a valid Uritarian agrant of a valid Uritarian signed authors and application(s) to the test herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and 16) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof, executed the second continuation of this document.	es to exection, and an ignee may es to exect division the in obtain es to exectional Contest to perfer ited State for ited State for ited State for ited State for ited said that he hands heirs, suby grants yor desired by the OOL	ute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connewere of, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with all affirmative acts which mass patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Proceedings and legal representations of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, table in order to comply with the reservation of the date(s) op Inventor Signature	etion with any application and any continuing, divisional or less to execute separate assignments in connection with such etion with any interference which may be declared concerning polication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with with such interference. perform any act which may be necessary in connection with all Property or similar agreements. by be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or extents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States are interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the extent and agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this esentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further extent of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the United States Patent and Trademark O
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam resulting entire it assignm identiff records Date Date Date Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre plication or continuation or osignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and 1 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessar ation of this document. In witness whereof, exect September 25, 2	es to exection, and an ignee may es to exect division the in obtain es to exectional Contest to perfer ited State for ited State for ited State for ited State for ited said that he hands heirs, suby grants yor desired by the OOL	ute all papers necessary in connecy patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward vute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which mass patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Packsignee, as Assignee of the enties not executed, and will not executed and will not executed firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, which is not reducted to comply with the research of the complex w	etion with any application and any continuing, divisional or less to execute separate assignments in connection with such etion with any interference which may be declared concerning polication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with with such interference. perform any act which may be necessary in connection with all Property or similar agreements. by be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or extents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States are interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the oute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this exertatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further cules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned name(s). ARTICALL MAMIJIMA (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

Date September 25, 2001

Date September 25, 2001

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 012223 FRAME: 0715